CH \$90.00 38

ETAS ID: TM360059

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LT LLC		09/17/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGHT TOWER HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	80 Central Street	
City:	Boxborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01719	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3828986	LIGHTOWER FIBER NETWORKS
Registration Number:	3714146	LIGHTOWER
Registration Number:	4043928	THAT'S MY NETWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Martha Gayle Barber
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53452/364081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2015

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0303 source=light tower llc merger to light tower holdings llc#page1.tif source=light tower llc merger to light tower holdings llc#page2.tif source=light tower llc merger to light tower holdings llc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0304

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LIGHT TOWER LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
"LT LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "LIGHT TOWER HOLDINGS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"LIGHT TOWER HOLDINGS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 9:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2014, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4372397 8100M

141193090

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENT CATION: 1709997

DATE: 09-18-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0305

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:15 AM 09/18/2014 FILED 09:49 AM 09/18/2014 SRV 141193090 - 4372397 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

LT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

and

LIGHT TOWER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

with and into

LIGHT TOWER HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

September 17, 2014

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is Light Tower Holdings LLC, and the names of the Delaware limited liability companies being merged into this surviving limited liability company are LT LLC and Light Tower LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Light Tower Holdings LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective as of 12:01am on October 1, 2014.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 80 Central Street, Boxborough, MA 01719, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

45310995_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person as of the first date set forth above.

LIGHT TOWER HOLDINGS LLC

Name: David L. Mayer

Title: Executive Vice President

[Signature Page to Light Tower Holdings LLC Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0307